

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-2707	Versior	i: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Consent	
File created:	9/14	/2018			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	10/9	/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): Districts 3 & 6 Donation of a Disc Golf Course at DeKalb Memorial Park						
	DOI	alion of a	DISC GOII	Course	at Denaid Me	monal Park	
Indexes:	DOI	alion of a	DISC GOII	Course	e al Deraid Me	monal Park	
Indexes: Attachments:			morial Dis	-			
			morial Dis	-	Proposal	ction	Result
Attachments:	1. D	eKalb Me	morial Dis	c Golf	Proposal A		Result Pass

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Districts 3 & 6

Donation of a Disc Golf Course at DeKalb Memorial Park

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis

Phone Number: 404-371-2475

PURPOSE:

To approve and accept the installation of a disc golf courses at DeKalb Memorial Park

NEED/IMPACT:

The Friends of DKM Disc Golf and the Friends of DeKalb Memorial Park would like to install a new public disc golf course at DeKalb Memorial Park and donate the course to the County. The course installation will take place in and along the unused areas of the park. The two groups will donate the time, labor, and materials necessary to make the project a reality. The donation will include the installation of the tee pads, course signage, baskets, brush clearing and light grading. The estimated value of the donation is \$25,000.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No impact to the 2018 operating budgets

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution to accept and approve the donation of a disc golf course at DeKalb Memorial Park as donated by the Friends of DKM Disc Golf and the Friends of DeKalb Memorial Park; and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents in the completion of the project.